Dagalı	ition	No	R2019-	
Reson	шоп	INO.	K2019-	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ON NCDOT TIP U-4900, MURCHISON ROAD

WHEREAS, NCDOT is constructing a roadway project along Murchison Road between Pamalee Drive and the Fayetteville Outer Loop and;

WHEREAS, the NCDOT is proposing a ten foot (10') wide multi-use path on the east side of Murchison Road and a five (5') foot wide sidewalk on the west side through the project limits and;

WHEREAS, the City's Corridor Revitalization Committee was presented these recommendations at their meeting on May 7, 2019 and recommended approval by City Council and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED on behalf of the people of Fayetteville, this Council does hereby resolve that the City of Fayetteville, North Carolina, supports and endorses the ten foot (10') wide multi-use path on the east side of Murchison Road and the five (5') foot wide sidewalk on the west side through the project limits of the NCDOT TIP U-4900.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA, on this, the 28th day of May, 2019; such meeting was held in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, at which meeting a quorum was present and voting.

	CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE
ATTEST:	MITCH COLVIN, Mayor
PAMELA J. MEGILL. City Clerk	